Home Care Packaged
MannaCare and Self-Funded

WIDER CHOICES FOR OLDER PEOPLE

Community Fees Schedule

(Valid from 01 February 2025 - Fees are subject to change)

Full Cost (HCP/Self-Funded)
Doncaster Rehabilitation - Centre Based
Assessment 30 min 45 min
Physiotherapy $165.00 $90.00 $130.00
Allied Health Assistant - $65.00 $100.00
Group(s) - - $30.00
Telehealth Individual $80.00 $50.00 $80.00
Telehealth Group(s) - - $25.00
POWER Program $120.00 $80.00 $120.00
POWER Telehealth $80.00 $50.00 $80.00
POWER Group(s) - - $30.00
GymActive $85.00 - $7.00
HydroTherapy Individual $100.00 -
HydroTherapy Group(s) - $45.00 -
Physiotherapy (60 min +) S 140.00 hourly rate
Full Cost (HCP / Self-Funded) Day Rate
Doncaster Rehabilitation - Home Based
Assessment 30 min 45 min
Physiotherapy $185.00 $115.00 $145.00
Physiotherapy (60 min +) $ 155.00 hourly rate
Allied Health Assistant - $75.00 $110.00
*QOccupational Therapy (60 min +) $ 155.00 hourly rate
Allied Health Report Writing 60 min
Additional $100.00

*Note: All Occupational Therapy time is charged at an hourly rate, including Initial Assessments. Additional hours are required post-
assessment to complete sourcing, follow up, and trials. Following the Initial Assessment, the Occupational Therapist will provide
recommendations for follow-up needs.
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FlexiCare In-Home Services

Full Cost (HCP/Self-Funded)
Hourly Rate Per Person

Daytime Weekend
Weekday Public Holiday
Saturday Sunday
Nursing $135.00 $200.00 $240.00 $250.00
Personal Care / Assistance $79.00 $105.00 $140.00 $170.00
Domestic Care / Assistance $79.00 $105.00 $140.00 $170.00
In Home Flexible Respite $79.00 $105.00 $140.00 $170.00
Medication Assistance (hourly rate) $79.00 $105.00 $140.00 $170.00
Transport $1.80 / km
Overnight Care Price on request
. . . Full Cost (HCP/Self-Funded)
Grevillea House Respite Services
08:30-17:00 Weekday Weekend Public Holiday
Social Support Group $125.00 Price on request
Social Outing Price on request Price on request
Centre Based Respite $125.00 Price on request
Full Cost (HCP / Self-Funded)
Home Maintenance Hourly Rate Per Person
Weekday Weekend Public Holiday
Handy Person As quoted Price on request
Home Modifications As quoted Price on request
Per Fortnight
Home Care Package Fees Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Self-
Managed
Package Management Fee $61.47 $108.09 $235.26 $356.66 1 /
N/A
Care Management Fee $81.96 $144.12 $313.68 $475.64 1 y
N/A

1 Self-managed fees cease to be available after 31 August 2022.
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Cancellation or Rescheduling of Services:

MannaCare must be notified of service change (cancellation, reschedule or change in frequency or duration).
MannaCare reserves the right to charge for a scheduled service if cancelled less than 24 hours before the
planned commencement of the service.

GST:
Service provided through Home Care Package are GST free. GST may apply if you purchase extra services or goods,
or if you are not eligible for subsidised services from the Government.

Effective October 2024

For more information about any of our services,
call MannaCare on 1300 90 20 23.

q 371 Manningham Road, Doncaster VIC 3108

MannaCare R4 Phone: 1300 90 20 23
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